

H

SLP(C)No. 17845 OF 2003
ITEM No.66

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17845/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2003 in CA 6194/03
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

GSF DENTAL COLLEGE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASSON.,MGMT.,SELF FINANCE.TECH.INST.&ANR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs.H.Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There will be ad interim order restraining the respondents
from making any admission over and above 50% of the admissions in
the petitioner College.

Let the matter be listed on 9th October, 2003 along with
main matter.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

Copy of the order be given by today itself..